

Phone: 2627-2490 (College Off.)
Principal: 9903389092
Whatsaap: 8697383305
Fax: 91-33-2627-3241
E-Mail: klb.college@gmail.com
Website: www.drklbcollege.ac.in

DR. KANAILAL BHATTACHARYYA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Calcutta)
Re- Accredited with 'B' Grade by NAAC
15, KONA ROAD, RAMRAJATALA
P.O. SANTRAGACHI, HOWRAH - 711104

Pef. No	Date

6.2.2 - The functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies, administrative setup, appointment and service rules, procedures, etc.

This is an affiliated Higher Educational Institution under collateral Governance by the Department of Higher Education Government of West Bengal the administrative determinant and University of Calcutta the decisive domain pertaining to curricular obligations. The Functional Components with Mandatory Compliance Obligation: Trans Institutional Policy Genesis. Government Orders from the Department of Higher Education Government of West Bengal is being on appointment & Career advancement for Faculties and Non - Teaching Staff and approval of financial benefits also for Policy Orientation for issues related to student management and General Administration. Implementations of Academic Circulars Issued by the University of Calcutta UGC Institution specified instructions NAAC Criterion: NAAC Criterion encompasses Pan Indian Model for Higher Education. To comply with the devised Criteria an affiliated College requires manoeuvring of Institutional Functioning blended with Government Orders, UGC guidelines, and indigenous enterprise by IQAC. Being implemented either through Governing Body or instantaneously. Intra Institutional Policy Propagation: by Principles of Priority and affordability. Maintaining and Augmenting Infrastructure in adherence to NAAC Criteria. Recommendation of Academic Sub Committee stemming from HoDs' Committee. IQAC recommendations Recommendation from Finance Committee both from HoDs End involving financial requisites and from mainstream administration also from IQAC. Implementation essentially requires **Governing Body Ratifications.**

Principal

Dr. Kanallal Bhattachanya College
Ramrajatata, Howrah-4